
The Huff 50K Trail Run
50K Individual

Overall Finish List
December 28, 2013

Chain O' Lakes State Park - Albion, Indiana

Veep Races - VeepRaces.com

                                                 ----- 1st Loop -----  ----- 2nd loop -----       Total   Total      

 Place  Name                     Bib  Age Gend    Rnk     Time   Pace   Rnk     Time   Pace        Time    Pace      

    1  Alec Womboldt             434   24   M      1  1:39:52.03 6:26    2  1:55:36.67 7:27   3:35:28.70   6:56     

    2  Devin Clark               471   18   M      3  1:42:51.23 6:37    3  1:57:04.59 7:32   3:39:55.82   7:05     

    3  Kyle Pletcher             294   26   M      2  1:42:07.08 6:34    5  1:59:30.62 7:42   3:41:37.70   7:08     

    4  Paul Dott                 104   31   M      7  1:48:15.96 6:58    4  1:58:03.63 7:36   3:46:19.59   7:17     

    5  Justin Baum                27   28   M      4  1:44:52.77 6:45    6  2:01:54.32 7:51   3:46:47.09   7:18     

    6  Joseph Bell                31   32   M     13  1:55:26.54 7:26    1  1:54:59.37 7:24   3:50:25.91   7:25     

    7  Sam Skeels                357   35   M      6  1:45:31.48 6:48   11  2:06:09.40 8:07   3:51:40.88   7:28     

    8  Kurt Keiser               208   40   M     10  1:50:29.14 7:07   12  2:06:46.36 8:10   3:57:15.50   7:38     

    9  Matt Monroe               265   41   M     14  1:56:18.49 7:29    7  2:02:34.66 7:54   3:58:53.15   7:41     

   10  John Borman                50   36   M     11  1:51:15.64 7:10   14  2:08:01.34 8:15   3:59:16.98   7:42     

   11  Chuck Schlemmer           466   53   M     15  1:57:02.43 7:32    9  2:04:49.97 8:02   4:01:52.40   7:47     

   12  Jeff Zenger               444   21   M     27  2:02:27.78 7:53    8  2:03:36.83 7:58   4:06:04.61   7:55     

   13  Chandler Sonafrank        367   21   M      9  1:49:18.25 7:02   26  2:19:26.95 8:59   4:08:45.20   8:01     

   14  Jason Robertson           238   35   M     31  2:04:26.17 8:01   10  2:05:16.56 8:04   4:09:42.73   8:02     

   15  Rustin Nyce               462   34   M     16  1:57:21.12 7:33   18  2:13:42.73 8:37   4:11:03.85   8:05     

   16  Mike Henry                176   49   M     12  1:54:30.39 7:22   21  2:17:56.00 8:53   4:12:26.39   8:08     

   17  Brad Pruim                301   42   M     21  1:59:44.27 7:43   16  2:13:26.55 8:36   4:13:10.82   8:09     

   18  Chris Walker              413   34   M     37  2:07:07.59 8:11   13  2:07:18.61 8:12   4:14:26.20   8:12     

   19  Christopher Miko          258   23   M     28  2:02:35.55 7:54   15  2:12:05.94 8:30   4:14:41.49   8:12     

   20  Noe J Dominguez           103   45   M      5  1:45:23.15 6:47   41  2:31:02.53 9:44   4:16:25.68   8:15     

   21  Jay Marshall              246   47   M     18  1:59:05.99 7:40   23  2:18:03.21 8:53   4:17:09.20   8:17     

   22  Samuel Langley            226   34   M     20  1:59:28.54 7:42   24  2:18:34.55 8:55   4:18:03.09   8:18     

   23  Russell Jensen            197   33   M     39  2:08:03.11 8:15   17  2:13:35.39 8:36   4:21:38.50   8:25     

   24  Tommy Ferry               122   36   M     44  2:08:35.06 8:17   19  2:15:43.58 8:44   4:24:18.64   8:31     

   25  Thomas Stone              378   47   M     22  2:00:58.55 7:47   31  2:25:31.92 9:22   4:26:30.47   8:35     

   26  Laura Howell              184   39   F     55  2:10:53.58 8:25   20  2:15:56.67 8:45   4:26:50.25   8:35     

   27  Andrew Helmick            172   47   M     36  2:07:06.35 8:11   27  2:20:23.08 9:02   4:27:29.43   8:37     

   28  Bekah Shenk               350   28   F     64  2:13:33.02 8:35   22  2:18:02.86 8:53   4:31:35.88   8:44     

   29  Nick Battles               26   28   M     19  1:59:25.64 7:41   57  2:34:05.52 9:55   4:33:31.16   8:48     

   30  Michael Scott             343   40   M     26  2:02:24.14 7:53   46  2:31:50.71 9:47   4:34:14.85   8:50     

   31  Jake Crosley               88   20   M     40  2:08:11.74 8:15   34  2:26:19.69 9:25   4:34:31.43   8:50     

   32  Nichole Emmert            454   34   F     52  2:09:26.77 8:19   33  2:25:51.52 9:23   4:35:18.29   8:51     

   33  David E. Jackson          190   36   M     29  2:02:36.23 7:54   55  2:33:38.87 9:54   4:36:15.10   8:54     

   34  Jeff Harrison             166   47   M     33  2:04:56.90 8:03   53  2:33:16.37 9:52   4:38:13.27   8:57     

   35  Michael Jennys            194   26   M     17  1:58:12.06 7:37   82  2:40:35.1810:20   4:38:47.24   8:59     

   36  Jessica Campbell           68   21   F     71  2:16:19.84 8:47   28  2:22:30.71 9:11   4:38:50.55   8:59     

   37  Justin Miller             259   20   M     41  2:08:12.39 8:15   47  2:32:13.18 9:48   4:40:25.57   9:02     

   38  Joshua McIntyre           253   22   M     42  2:08:12.74 8:15   48  2:32:13.42 9:48   4:40:26.16   9:02     

   39  Luke Roesler              327   24   M     25  2:02:10.48 7:52   72  2:38:23.9610:12   4:40:34.44   9:02     

   40  Brian Steinberg           374   35   M     49  2:09:10.04 8:19   45  2:31:45.40 9:46   4:40:55.44   9:03     

   41  Bob Jasinski              193   45   M     50  2:09:19.60 8:20   50  2:32:36.30 9:50   4:41:55.90   9:05     

   42  Don Robb                  322   33   M     24  2:01:20.82 7:49   85  2:41:03.9110:22   4:42:24.73   9:06     

   43  Kevin Heckman             170   29   M     32  2:04:50.22 8:02   74  2:39:07.2710:15   4:43:57.49   9:09     



                                                 ----- 1st Loop -----  ----- 2nd loop -----       Total   Total      

 Place  Name                     Bib  Age Gend    Rnk     Time   Pace   Rnk     Time   Pace        Time    Pace      

   44  Alan Dumond               108   31   M     47  2:08:49.33 8:18   61  2:36:13.1710:04   4:45:02.50   9:11     

   45  Daniel Derosa              99   35   M     45  2:08:35.13 8:17   64  2:36:27.8110:04   4:45:02.94   9:11     

   46  Jamie Kirgis              213   46   M     84  2:19:25.36 8:59   32  2:25:46.75 9:23   4:45:12.11   9:11     

   47  Scott Snyder              366   33   M     54  2:09:34.29 8:21   66  2:36:47.7810:06   4:46:22.07   9:13     

   48  Daniel Barr                17   60   M     81  2:18:55.78 8:57   37  2:28:43.76 9:35   4:47:39.54   9:16     

   49  Kim Lefever               233   57   M     77  2:17:50.45 8:53   39  2:29:58.78 9:39   4:47:49.23   9:16     

   50  Scott Hendrickson         175   37   M     58  2:12:05.47 8:30   62  2:36:13.5310:04   4:48:19.00   9:17     

   51  Chris Junken              205   35   M     51  2:09:22.76 8:20   76  2:39:26.6810:16   4:48:49.44   9:18     

   52  Jarad Tapy                392   34   M     48  2:09:03.57 8:19   78  2:39:53.4810:18   4:48:57.05   9:18     

   53  Randy Troyer              405   49   M    104  2:25:47.65 9:23   29  2:24:04.67 9:17   4:49:52.32   9:20     

   54  Rob Thomas II             400   52   M     78  2:17:53.00 8:53   49  2:32:18.49 9:48   4:50:11.49   9:21     

   55  Larry Hall                162   59   M     74  2:16:27.49 8:47   59  2:34:22.08 9:56   4:50:49.57   9:22     

   56  Todd Crall                407   36   M     62  2:12:47.91 8:33   69  2:38:02.5610:11   4:50:50.47   9:22     

   57  Jason Andersen              4   41   M     79  2:18:14.03 8:54   51  2:32:50.71 9:50   4:51:04.74   9:22     

   58  Dan Gorbics               153   40   M     53  2:09:29.42 8:20   92  2:41:40.7710:25   4:51:10.19   9:22     

   59  Amy Bross                 449   35   F     80  2:18:14.83 8:54   52  2:32:57.56 9:51   4:51:12.39   9:23     

   60  Carl W Larsen Jr          478   57   M     34  2:06:10.70 8:07  100  2:45:50.0410:41   4:52:00.74   9:24     

   61  Lee Krautkramer           221   48   M     82  2:19:04.28 8:57   56  2:33:56.72 9:55   4:53:01.00   9:26     

   62  Kate Scheff               339   29   F    125  2:28:37.81 9:34   30  2:24:33.44 9:18   4:53:11.25   9:26     

   63  David Bernard              35   38   M     23  2:01:12.43 7:48  125  2:51:59.1611:04   4:53:11.59   9:26     

   64  Erin Brady                 54   42   F    113  2:27:07.74 9:27   35  2:26:25.53 9:26   4:53:33.27   9:26     

   65  Sara Randolph             306   37   F     67  2:15:48.31 8:45   71  2:38:19.4910:12   4:54:07.80   9:28     

   66  Dean Fuller               134   50   M    101  2:24:45.50 9:19   38  2:29:36.13 9:38   4:54:21.63   9:29     

   67  Mike Bordowitz             49   52   M     65  2:14:24.06 8:39   81  2:40:33.5010:20   4:54:57.56   9:30     

   68  Ross Randolph             305   38   M     72  2:16:19.99 8:47   73  2:38:42.3310:13   4:55:02.32   9:30     

   69  Gerald Sala               333   42   M     69  2:15:58.04 8:45   77  2:39:30.4310:16   4:55:28.47   9:31     

   70  Mike Else                 113   44   M     83  2:19:14.31 8:58   63  2:36:16.7210:04   4:55:31.03   9:31     

   71  Aaron Schneider           467   37   M     66  2:15:15.94 8:43   86  2:41:04.3210:22   4:56:20.26   9:32     

   72  Tyler Smith               365   29   M     96  2:24:03.49 9:17   58  2:34:08.88 9:55   4:58:12.37   9:36     

   73  John Lesniak              235   41   M     98  2:24:12.07 9:17   60  2:36:07.0510:03   5:00:19.12   9:40     

   74  Garett Carolus             76   48   M     90  2:22:30.53 9:11   75  2:39:17.2110:15   5:01:47.74   9:43     

   75  George Kennedy            210   42   M     99  2:24:20.11 9:18   68  2:37:47.0610:10   5:02:07.17   9:44     

   76  Suzi Swinehart            387   41   F    142  2:32:38.55 9:50   40  2:30:49.37 9:43   5:03:27.92   9:46     

   77  Mitch Brouwer              59   44   M     91  2:23:07.06 9:13   79  2:40:23.9610:20   5:03:31.02   9:46     

   78  Mark Beals                 29   51   M    141  2:32:38.20 9:50   42  2:31:06.11 9:44   5:03:44.31   9:47     

   79  Thomas Gilbert            147   45   M    143  2:32:39.04 9:50   43  2:31:13.47 9:44   5:03:52.51   9:47     

   80  Devon Jester              199   17   M     63  2:12:52.79 8:33  121  2:51:08.4511:01   5:04:01.24   9:47     

   81  Ashley Cearbaugh           78   45   F    145  2:32:57.65 9:51   44  2:31:14.24 9:44   5:04:11.89   9:48     

   82  David Large               228   40   M     85  2:20:06.68 9:01   97  2:44:14.1410:35   5:04:20.82   9:48     

   83  Beth Zimpfer              446   23   F     56  2:10:54.11 8:26  129  2:53:30.5611:10   5:04:24.67   9:48     

   84  Vincent Corona             86   30   M     35  2:06:56.69 8:10  136  2:57:32.2311:26   5:04:28.92   9:48     

   85  Michael Ryan              332   47   M     88  2:21:37.35 9:07   98  2:44:36.8210:36   5:06:14.17   9:52     

   86  Jeremy Gall               139   34   M     59  2:12:23.50 8:31  130  2:54:12.1311:13   5:06:35.63   9:52     

   87  Crista Owens              283   34   F    108  2:25:52.71 9:24   90  2:41:31.1210:24   5:07:23.83   9:54     

   88  Carlos Delgado             98   23   M    180  2:39:41.0910:17   36  2:27:59.88 9:32   5:07:40.97   9:54     

   89  Matt Jones                203   36   M     68  2:15:49.28 8:45  124  2:51:55.9411:04   5:07:45.22   9:54     

   90  Mark Davidhizar            93   32   M     57  2:11:11.45 8:27  138  2:57:38.5011:26   5:08:49.95   9:57     

   91  Kevin Boyd                 53   52   M    119  2:27:49.59 9:31   93  2:41:52.5910:25   5:09:42.18   9:58     

   92  Crystal Barton             20   38   F    138  2:31:43.10 9:46   70  2:38:07.0510:11   5:09:50.15   9:59     

   93  Andrew Klein              216   54   M    122  2:28:19.13 9:33   91  2:41:35.3010:24   5:09:54.43   9:59     

   94  Brenda Campbell            67   47   F    131  2:29:33.67 9:38   84  2:40:45.5310:21   5:10:19.20   9:59     

   95  Vanessa Garlick           456   26   F     94  2:23:59.29 9:16  102  2:47:04.3510:45   5:11:03.64  10:01     

   96  Karen Nagel               272   34   F    134  2:30:02.72 9:40   88  2:41:18.9110:23   5:11:21.63  10:01     

   97  Betty Funkerhouser        135   56   F    136  2:31:01.03 9:43   80  2:40:27.5710:20   5:11:28.60  10:01     

   98  Beth Gilday               148   52   F    154  2:34:13.20 9:56   67  2:37:46.9910:10   5:12:00.19  10:03     

   99  Monty Glover              152   48   M     92  2:23:41.49 9:15  115  2:48:56.7010:53   5:12:38.19  10:04     

  100  Stephen Arndt               9   62   M    176  2:39:30.8910:16   54  2:33:25.67 9:53   5:12:56.56  10:05     



                                                 ----- 1st Loop -----  ----- 2nd loop -----       Total   Total      

 Place  Name                     Bib  Age Gend    Rnk     Time   Pace   Rnk     Time   Pace        Time    Pace      

  101  Mary Thacker              397   29   F    103  2:25:44.32 9:23  106  2:47:28.2010:47   5:13:12.52  10:05     

  102  Greg Redding              308   47   M    161  2:36:46.8710:06   65  2:36:30.1310:05   5:13:17.00  10:05     

  103  Mark Strasser             379   87   M     97  2:24:03.65 9:17  119  2:49:39.2410:55   5:13:42.89  10:06     

  104  Alex Vanwye               409   20   M     70  2:16:11.01 8:46  137  2:57:38.4111:26   5:13:49.42  10:06     

  105  Jed Pearson               288   62   M    139  2:31:44.85 9:46   95  2:42:46.2910:29   5:14:31.14  10:08     

  106  Greg Burton                65   46   M     46  2:08:41.28 8:17  168  3:06:04.9011:59   5:14:46.18  10:08     

  107  Dawn Stine                377   37   F    135  2:30:56.40 9:43   96  2:43:58.7810:33   5:14:55.18  10:08     

  108  Richard Plezia            295   55   M    111  2:26:56.59 9:28  109  2:48:10.6010:50   5:15:07.19  10:09     

  109  Luke Bivens                39   33   M    153  2:34:08.04 9:55   87  2:41:17.1210:23   5:15:25.16  10:09     

  110  Brent Long                239   43   M    114  2:27:09.09 9:29  111  2:48:36.8410:51   5:15:45.93  10:10     

  111  Richard Loving            243   43   M    112  2:27:04.18 9:28  113  2:48:41.9110:52   5:15:46.09  10:10     

  112  Kevin Bridges              58   42   M    159  2:36:39.0110:05   83  2:40:36.1110:20   5:17:15.12  10:13     

  113  Jeffrey Day                95   37   M    256  2:58:18.5111:29   25  2:19:02.09 8:57   5:17:20.60  10:13     

  114  Gerald Steinhoff          375   59   M     89  2:21:45.14 9:08  132  2:55:38.2811:19   5:17:23.42  10:13     

  115  Amy Morrisey              270   35   F    126  2:28:40.07 9:34  116  2:49:11.7910:54   5:17:51.86  10:14     

  116  Jimmy Morrisey            271   38   M    127  2:28:40.34 9:34  117  2:49:11.9610:54   5:17:52.30  10:14     

  117  Anastasia Andrychowski      8   33   F    132  2:29:39.10 9:38  112  2:48:37.0010:51   5:18:16.10  10:15     

  118  Rick Grieze               157   50   M    110  2:26:40.23 9:27  128  2:53:17.0011:09   5:19:57.23  10:18     

  119  Steve Miazgowicz          257   49   M    118  2:27:49.43 9:31  127  2:52:17.3211:06   5:20:06.75  10:18     

  120  Donald Nave               273   37   M     60  2:12:26.39 8:32  173  3:07:45.5812:05   5:20:11.97  10:19     

  121  Linda Keuneke             211   50   F    167  2:38:14.8710:11   94  2:42:32.3310:28   5:20:47.20  10:20     

  122  Kim Barman                 15   38   F    149  2:33:16.79 9:52  118  2:49:26.5810:55   5:22:43.37  10:23     

  123  Mark Barton                23   57   M    102  2:25:27.13 9:22  146  2:59:23.6411:33   5:24:50.77  10:27     

  124  Mary Gorski               154   50   F    187  2:43:33.7110:32   89  2:41:24.8710:24   5:24:58.58  10:28     

  125  Lawrence Kuznar           223   50   M     93  2:23:47.97 9:16  153  3:01:24.4611:41   5:25:12.43  10:28     

  126  Kyle Carlson               75   25   M    120  2:28:02.12 9:32  135  2:57:22.9711:25   5:25:25.09  10:29     

  127  Mark Robillard            325   49   M    106  2:25:49.32 9:23  147  2:59:52.2411:35   5:25:41.56  10:29     

  128  Ronnie Riddle             318   32   M    107  2:25:49.87 9:23  148  2:59:52.2411:35   5:25:42.11  10:29     

  129  Cory Gackenheimer         136   30   M    133  2:29:41.73 9:38  134  2:56:22.5911:21   5:26:04.32  10:30     

  130  Steve Baber                12   56   M    128  2:28:41.98 9:34  139  2:57:54.7911:27   5:26:36.77  10:31     

  131  Miguel Sarachaga          337   40   M    177  2:39:33.9510:16  107  2:47:32.3110:47   5:27:06.26  10:32     

  132  Eugene Yoder              440   47   M    186  2:42:58.6210:30   99  2:45:06.0010:38   5:28:04.62  10:34     

  133  Travis Zipfel             447   25   M     73  2:16:23.87 8:47  186  3:12:23.6212:23   5:28:47.49  10:35     

  134  Steve Kulwick             222   33   M     86  2:20:07.56 9:01  176  3:08:49.9712:09   5:28:57.53  10:35     

  135  Benjamin Jensen           195   17   M    105  2:25:49.25 9:23  157  3:03:19.8511:48   5:29:09.10  10:36     

  136  Ana Esqueda               117   38   F     61  2:12:38.42 8:32  199  3:16:31.1112:39   5:29:09.53  10:36     

  137  Joseph Pisel              292   35   M    171  2:38:54.3010:14  120  2:51:06.4511:01   5:30:00.75  10:37     

  138  Elizabeth Coll             84   51   F    184  2:42:33.0210:28  108  2:47:33.4910:47   5:30:06.51  10:38     

  139  Toni Bohannon              44   46   F    170  2:38:39.7810:13  126  2:52:14.8011:05   5:30:54.58  10:39     

  140  Craig Stewart             376   54   M     87  2:20:32.52 9:03  181  3:10:32.7912:16   5:31:05.31  10:40     

  141  Ron Baker                  14   36   M    192  2:44:20.7010:35  105  2:47:26.4610:47   5:31:47.16  10:41     

  142  Brandi Kraus              220   33   F    150  2:33:52.10 9:54  140  2:57:57.6311:28   5:31:49.73  10:41     

  143  Kathryn Dunn              109   48   F    191  2:44:19.4810:35  110  2:48:19.9110:50   5:32:39.39  10:43     

  144  Kirk Vanooteghem          408   42   M    158  2:36:38.5210:05  133  2:56:07.9111:20   5:32:46.43  10:43     

  145  Keith Gercius             146   41   M    123  2:28:22.20 9:33  161  3:04:27.7111:53   5:32:49.91  10:43     

  146  Kirby Carlson              74   27   M    121  2:28:02.12 9:32  165  3:05:03.3411:55   5:33:05.46  10:43     

  147  Jim Pool                  463   44   M    116  2:27:29.86 9:30  167  3:05:41.8311:57   5:33:11.69  10:44     

  148  Tony Cesario               79   50   M    124  2:28:23.77 9:33  166  3:05:05.0511:55   5:33:28.82  10:44     

  149  Allison Brown              60   40   F    148  2:33:07.48 9:52  151  3:00:48.3211:39   5:33:55.80  10:45     

  150  Jason Tharp               398   35   M    152  2:33:56.30 9:55  150  3:00:47.4211:38   5:34:43.72  10:47     

  151  James Kyle                474   49   M    206  2:47:50.9510:48  101  2:46:58.2810:45   5:34:49.23  10:47     

  152  Nicholas Brandt            57   41   M    144  2:32:56.58 9:51  154  3:01:55.4311:43   5:34:52.01  10:47     

  153  Karen Spoor               371   43   F    204  2:47:49.5010:48  103  2:47:06.5510:46   5:34:56.05  10:47     

  154  Alan Jones                202   43   M    205  2:47:50.7610:48  104  2:47:08.7810:46   5:34:59.54  10:47     

  155  Aubree Reichel            311   23   F    189  2:44:10.0810:34  122  2:51:19.4511:02   5:35:29.53  10:48     

  156  Troy Frazer               130   46   M    109  2:26:34.58 9:26  177  3:09:04.9212:10   5:35:39.50  10:48     

  157  Matthew Knox              217   23   M    160  2:36:46.8210:06  145  2:59:20.0711:33   5:36:06.89  10:49     



                                                 ----- 1st Loop -----  ----- 2nd loop -----       Total   Total      

 Place  Name                     Bib  Age Gend    Rnk     Time   Pace   Rnk     Time   Pace        Time    Pace      

  158  Bill Ott                  282   41   M    115  2:27:26.90 9:30  180  3:10:07.3012:15   5:37:34.20  10:52     

  159  Cathlin Upton             406   36   F    210  2:48:44.3010:52  114  2:48:52.7910:52   5:37:37.09  10:52     

  160  Karyn Weber               468   47   F    173  2:39:27.6110:16  142  2:58:11.2611:28   5:37:38.87  10:52     

  161  Cindy Bement               32   45   F    146  2:33:06.10 9:52  162  3:04:34.1911:53   5:37:40.29  10:52     

  162  Karen Erba                115   44   F    147  2:33:06.99 9:52  163  3:04:34.2611:53   5:37:41.25  10:52     

  163  Greg Shaffer              347   40   M    117  2:27:48.94 9:31  179  3:09:56.9712:14   5:37:45.91  10:52     

  164  Tara Hoeft-Runde          180   37   F    174  2:39:27.8810:16  144  2:58:39.6611:30   5:38:07.54  10:53     

  165  Eric Gramlich             155   44   M    182  2:40:17.6710:19  143  2:58:33.2211:30   5:38:50.89  10:55     

  166  James Bartlett             18   25   M     76  2:17:23.40 8:51  222  3:22:08.6413:01   5:39:32.04  10:56     

  167  Chris Swistek             388   38   M    137  2:31:41.95 9:46  174  3:08:08.1612:07   5:39:50.11  10:56     

  168  Jamie Beal                 28   37   F    175  2:39:28.1510:16  158  3:03:32.4911:49   5:43:00.64  11:03     

  169  Zara Rhone                315   43   F    151  2:33:55.84 9:55  183  3:11:04.3112:18   5:45:00.15  11:06     

  170  Justin Southern           368   35   M    157  2:36:24.2710:04  178  3:09:49.4512:13   5:46:13.72  11:09     

  171  Steve Inman               189   44   M    163  2:36:51.5810:06  185  3:11:16.6712:19   5:48:08.25  11:13     

  172  Tim Longenbaugh           240   42   M    140  2:32:09.37 9:48  200  3:16:33.5812:39   5:48:42.95  11:14     

  173  John Basham                25   31   M    129  2:29:00.53 9:36  208  3:19:56.3312:52   5:48:56.86  11:14     

  174  Tom Landis                225   57   M    190  2:44:10.2010:34  164  3:04:57.7111:55   5:49:07.91  11:14     

  175  James Cooper               85   44   M    130  2:29:12.59 9:36  211  3:20:06.4312:53   5:49:19.02  11:15     

  176  William Billeter           38   40   M    241  2:55:19.3011:17  131  2:55:05.6111:16   5:50:24.91  11:17     

  177  Julie Loving              242   45   F    222  2:50:45.7011:00  149  2:59:55.7511:35   5:50:41.45  11:17     

  178  John Corey                353   46   M    203  2:47:16.8210:46  160  3:03:58.3011:51   5:51:15.12  11:19     

  179  Mark Suyama               384   50   M    264  2:59:41.9311:34  123  2:51:34.1711:03   5:51:16.10  11:19     

  180  Jon Fischer               125   60   M    172  2:39:24.3610:16  189  3:12:47.5112:25   5:52:11.87  11:20     

  181  Todd Sullivan             479   40   M    156  2:36:12.2010:03  197  3:16:05.2112:38   5:52:17.41  11:21     

  182  Sondra Marker             245   50   F    239  2:54:36.7811:15  141  2:57:59.7211:28   5:52:36.50  11:21     

  183  Dick Canterbury            70   66   M    199  2:45:27.5710:39  172  3:07:32.1512:05   5:52:59.72  11:22     

  184  Jason Hudson              185   25   M    166  2:37:14.9910:07  206  3:18:13.2012:46   5:55:28.19  11:27     

  185  Daniel Sliva              358   54   M    235  2:53:35.1911:11  156  3:02:06.4011:44   5:55:41.59  11:27     

  186  Joseph Tota               402   36   M    155  2:35:06.91 9:59  214  3:21:06.2412:57   5:56:13.15  11:28     

  187  Diana Schowe              341   49   F    193  2:44:20.7410:35  188  3:12:38.5112:24   5:56:59.25  11:30     

  188  Jim Clouse                 81   43   M    240  2:55:03.1011:16  155  3:02:00.5611:43   5:57:03.66  11:30     

  189  Dan Milligan              261   38   M    183  2:40:51.9310:21  204  3:17:40.9112:44   5:58:32.84  11:33     

  190  John Leighton             234   53   M    226  2:51:59.6811:04  170  3:06:42.1812:01   5:58:41.86  11:33     

  191  Andrea Spohn              370   42   F    225  2:51:59.6311:04  171  3:06:50.5112:02   5:58:50.14  11:33     

  192  Matthew Weathers          417   30   M    168  2:38:17.0610:12  213  3:20:46.9012:56   5:59:03.96  11:34     

  193  Timothy Misiak            262   32   M    162  2:36:48.9210:06  223  3:22:28.1013:02   5:59:17.02  11:34     

  194  Jeff Stueve               381   52   M    263  2:59:32.3311:34  152  3:01:22.7311:41   6:00:55.06  11:37     

  195  Jerret Halter             163   32   M    214  2:50:15.5210:58  182  3:10:42.0212:17   6:00:57.54  11:37     

  196  Gary Gentry               144   48   M    198  2:45:19.6510:39  196  3:15:38.5412:36   6:00:58.19  11:37     

  197  Shawn Koivisto            218   38   M    218  2:50:33.6610:59  184  3:11:09.8712:19   6:01:43.53  11:39     

  198  Dan-O Semsel              346   47   M    169  2:38:39.5810:13  234  3:24:40.9213:11   6:03:20.50  11:42     

  199  George Nietert            275   61   M    185  2:42:33.3110:28  224  3:22:44.7613:03   6:05:18.07  11:46     

  200  Joe Hysong                188   52   M    200  2:45:31.1910:39  210  3:20:01.1312:53   6:05:32.32  11:46     

  201  Nicole Fritz              132   30   F    232  2:52:53.8311:08  191  3:13:36.0112:28   6:06:29.84  11:48     

  202  Damian Ruesink            329   38   M    195  2:44:56.5010:37  225  3:22:59.9013:04   6:07:56.40  11:51     

  203  Chris Sweney              385   47   M    202  2:46:56.0710:45  215  3:21:10.3412:57   6:08:06.41  11:51     

  204  Erin Ailstock               1   34   F    286  3:05:17.2311:56  159  3:03:48.2811:50   6:09:05.51  11:53     

  205  Brian Keas                207   43   M    208  2:48:26.1010:51  216  3:21:26.4612:58   6:09:52.56  11:54     

  206  Joe Tennant               395   56   M    164  2:37:06.4110:07  264  3:33:09.1113:44   6:10:15.52  11:55     

  207  Michael Sanchez           334   42   M    234  2:53:32.3111:10  201  3:16:55.7412:41   6:10:28.05  11:56     

  208  Gina Gagliano             137   50   F    260  2:59:11.1511:32  187  3:12:30.0112:24   6:11:41.16  11:58     

  209  Beth Simpson-Hall         355   55   F    259  2:58:53.5711:31  192  3:13:45.0912:29   6:12:38.66  12:00     

  210  Mike Smith                362   56   M    258  2:58:53.4511:31  193  3:13:45.4412:29   6:12:38.89  12:00     

  211  Casey Lopez               241   37   M    253  2:58:00.4811:28  195  3:14:38.9812:32   6:12:39.46  12:00     

  212  Pat McCann                249   35   M    212  2:49:27.8810:55  228  3:23:29.2413:06   6:12:57.12  12:00     

  213  Jessica Meeker            254   37   F    178  2:39:38.2010:17  267  3:33:56.2613:47   6:13:34.46  12:02     

  214  A.j Hacker                161   40   M    231  2:52:53.3611:08  217  3:21:40.0012:59   6:14:33.36  12:04     



                                                 ----- 1st Loop -----  ----- 2nd loop -----       Total   Total      

 Place  Name                     Bib  Age Gend    Rnk     Time   Pace   Rnk     Time   Pace        Time    Pace      

  215  Wayne Lee                 232   43   M    229  2:52:52.8711:08  219  3:21:41.1812:59   6:14:34.05  12:04     

  216  Susan McCoy               250   40   F    230  2:52:53.1311:08  218  3:21:41.0112:59   6:14:34.14  12:04     

  217  Jerry Cunningham           91   57   M    244  2:55:39.6211:19  209  3:20:00.1612:53   6:15:39.78  12:06     

  218  Ande Wegner               419   34   F    215  2:50:26.0210:58  236  3:25:35.2113:14   6:16:01.23  12:06     

  219  Ian Nichols               274   37   M    276  3:03:08.9111:48  190  3:12:53.3712:25   6:16:02.28  12:06     

  220  Dennis Duria              110   47   M    216  2:50:26.0910:58  242  3:27:37.9013:22   6:18:03.99  12:10     

  221  Elizabeth Lee             231   33   F    266  3:00:17.0311:37  205  3:17:47.9512:44   6:18:04.98  12:10     

  222  Erika Wells               421   35   F    223  2:50:46.9711:00  241  3:27:34.7213:22   6:18:21.69  12:11     

  223  Craig Ewing               119   36   M    289  3:05:25.5011:56  194  3:14:37.8312:32   6:20:03.33  12:14     

  224  Steve Riportella          320   48   M    312  3:13:52.2612:29  169  3:06:16.8012:00   6:20:09.06  12:14     

  225  Brenda Worrell            436   54   F    207  2:48:07.9510:50  263  3:32:53.1113:42   6:21:01.06  12:16     

  226  Shawn Johnson             201   36   M    181  2:39:57.2410:18  282  3:41:29.7814:16   6:21:27.02  12:17     

  227  Shane Plummer             296   39   M    221  2:50:42.1110:59  255  3:30:46.6213:34   6:21:28.73  12:17     

  228  Dominic Ruffalo           330   62   M    252  2:57:59.9411:28  230  3:23:51.7113:08   6:21:51.65  12:18     

  229  David Wood                435   51   M    245  2:55:47.0211:19  237  3:26:22.2013:17   6:22:09.22  12:18     

  230  Lisa Gehlhausen           143   32   F    227  2:52:26.2311:06  248  3:29:49.2413:31   6:22:15.47  12:18     

  231  Miana Degardeyn           480   35   F    254  2:58:17.3911:29  232  3:24:09.1213:09   6:22:26.51  12:19     

  232  Joon Park                 284   37   M    255  2:58:17.7111:29  231  3:24:08.9113:09   6:22:26.62  12:19     

  233  Donna Orsini              280   35   F    220  2:50:39.3610:59  262  3:32:37.4513:41   6:23:16.81  12:20     

  234  Tadd Boman                 47   53   M    238  2:54:15.4511:13  251  3:30:28.6013:33   6:24:44.05  12:23     

  235  Bo Qin                    303   21   M    237  2:53:53.4811:12  261  3:32:33.4513:41   6:26:26.93  12:26     

  236  Del Barton                 21   57   M    302  3:10:30.8012:16  198  3:16:09.9512:38   6:26:40.75  12:27     

  237  Tammy Hellings            171   33   F    219  2:50:35.3210:59  272  3:36:12.9913:55   6:26:48.31  12:27     

  238  Danielle Sullivan         382   41   F    327  3:18:40.0212:48  175  3:08:26.7412:08   6:27:06.76  12:28     

  239  Ally Gaylor               142   39   F    283  3:04:33.0411:53  227  3:23:00.7613:04   6:27:33.80  12:29     

  240  Gregory Butler             66   57   M    298  3:07:59.9912:06  207  3:19:48.3612:52   6:27:48.35  12:29     

  241  Paul Jensen               196   36   M    242  2:55:23.3511:18  266  3:33:14.3113:44   6:28:37.66  12:31     

  242  Carolyn Forbes            128   36   F    277  3:03:42.9911:50  235  3:25:14.3413:13   6:28:57.33  12:31     

  243  Ed Stange                 373   55   M    228  2:52:26.7711:06  274  3:37:23.0314:00   6:29:49.80  12:33     

  244  Justine Helminiak         173   41   F    248  2:57:30.5511:26  260  3:32:23.9413:41   6:29:54.49  12:33     

  245  Tim Post                  298   34   M    261  2:59:21.4211:33  256  3:30:47.9413:34   6:30:09.36  12:34     

  246  Charles Quinsay           304   24   M    257  2:58:27.3111:29  259  3:31:53.9613:39   6:30:21.27  12:34     

  247  Eric Bockelman             42   27   M    297  3:07:59.9312:06  226  3:23:00.0913:04   6:31:00.02  12:35     

  248  Erin Bockelman             43   27   F    299  3:08:00.2012:06  229  3:23:50.7613:08   6:31:50.96  12:37     

  249  Joe Ely                   114   60   M    274  3:01:58.4611:43  249  3:30:02.6813:31   6:32:01.14  12:37     

  250  Rick Lagacy               224   39   M    217  2:50:26.8310:58  283  3:41:35.5914:16   6:32:02.42  12:37     

  251  Pat Dollard               102   32   M    194  2:44:24.1510:35  299  3:47:41.9014:40   6:32:06.05  12:37     

  252  Elizabeth Eaken           112   35   F    301  3:09:46.0112:13  233  3:24:18.6013:09   6:34:04.61  12:41     

  253  Scott Leatherman          461   48   M    188  2:43:53.3410:33  317  3:53:25.6715:02   6:37:19.01  12:48     

  254  Craig Seibert             345   29   M    100  2:24:25.76 9:18  355  4:12:53.6616:17   6:37:19.42  12:48     

  255  Jason Gray                156   34   M    290  3:06:00.3911:59  258  3:31:23.5313:37   6:37:23.92  12:48     

  256  Michael Harvey            168   49   M    291  3:06:01.1511:59  257  3:31:23.5213:37   6:37:24.67  12:48     

  257  Dominic Gagliardi         138   43   M    275  3:02:52.6711:47  275  3:37:24.8714:00   6:40:17.54  12:53     

  258  Pete Johnson              200   53   M    305  3:11:52.9112:21  246  3:28:43.8413:26   6:40:36.75  12:54     

  259  Allan O'Connor            278   36   M    306  3:11:53.2412:21  245  3:28:43.6013:26   6:40:36.84  12:54     

  260  Claudine Howard           183   40   F    348  3:23:52.7313:08  203  3:17:33.6512:43   6:41:26.38  12:55     

  261  Brian Andress               6   40   M    349  3:23:53.3713:08  202  3:17:33.4412:43   6:41:26.81  12:55     

  262  David Swenson             386   58   M    314  3:14:53.5112:33  239  3:26:54.3513:19   6:41:47.86  12:56     

  263  Jesse Vasquez             410   37   M    295  3:07:34.4212:05  268  3:34:22.5013:48   6:41:56.92  12:56     

  264  Nate Smith                363   36   M    278  3:03:46.8311:50  277  3:38:59.4114:06   6:42:46.24  12:58     

  265  Ray Bramble                55   36   M    280  3:03:47.4811:50  276  3:38:59.2114:06   6:42:46.69  12:58     

  266  Kristen Lyons             244   31   F    265  3:00:00.4711:35  287  3:43:33.1014:24   6:43:33.57  13:00     

  267  Mark Watkins              414   45   M    268  3:00:50.1011:39  286  3:43:06.2614:22   6:43:56.36  13:00     

  268  Ethan Matyas              248   37   M    209  2:48:43.7410:52  325  3:55:19.5215:09   6:44:03.26  13:01     

  269  Jennifer Hienton          177   33   F    269  3:01:23.7011:41  285  3:42:40.0814:20   6:44:03.78  13:01     

  270  Jeremiah Wean             416   40   M    273  3:01:47.2111:42  284  3:42:23.9014:19   6:44:11.11  13:01     

  271  Angie Simshauser          356   36   F    324  3:17:34.5712:43  238  3:26:38.0413:18   6:44:12.61  13:01     



                                                 ----- 1st Loop -----  ----- 2nd loop -----       Total   Total      

 Place  Name                     Bib  Age Gend    Rnk     Time   Pace   Rnk     Time   Pace        Time    Pace      

  272  Lindsay Pulfer            302   30   F    294  3:07:27.3612:04  273  3:36:57.5913:58   6:44:24.95  13:01     

  273  Matthew Harker            458   25   M    319  3:17:02.5512:41  240  3:27:22.8413:21   6:44:25.39  13:01     

  274  Kellie Cheeseman          227   33   F    179  2:39:39.0610:17  346  4:05:13.4515:47   6:44:52.51  13:02     

  275  Michael Burrows            64   34   M    213  2:50:02.6210:57  320  3:54:53.0715:07   6:44:55.69  13:02     

  276  Emily Henderson           174   32   F    250  2:57:58.5911:28  296  3:47:07.4214:37   6:45:06.01  13:03     

  277  Matt Boston                52   40   M    251  2:57:59.1211:28  295  3:47:07.3314:37   6:45:06.45  13:03     

  278  Susan Canevello            69   46   F    321  3:17:06.8112:41  243  3:28:07.9213:24   6:45:14.73  13:03     

  279  John Rhyne                316   42   M    284  3:05:02.1111:55  278  3:40:15.9214:11   6:45:18.03  13:03     

  280  Hidi Hix                  179   35   F    287  3:05:17.2511:56  280  3:40:34.5714:12   6:45:51.82  13:04     

  281  Melissa Coates             82   35   F    288  3:05:17.8511:56  279  3:40:34.5114:12   6:45:52.36  13:04     

  282  Becky Kosten              219   50   F    323  3:17:27.7412:43  244  3:28:32.1513:26   6:45:59.89  13:04     

  283  Rolando Rivera            321   39   M    262  2:59:28.7511:33  297  3:47:08.6414:38   6:46:37.39  13:05     

  284  Jesse James               191   39   M    233  2:53:04.7811:09  319  3:54:09.5015:05   6:47:14.28  13:07     

  285  Jennifer Hatcher          169   45   F    309  3:12:59.7512:26  269  3:35:05.0713:51   6:48:04.82  13:08     

  286  Sherrie Konkle            459   50   F    293  3:07:26.6812:04  281  3:40:46.2314:13   6:48:12.91  13:09     

  287  Chris Fryer               133   37   M    267  3:00:33.9611:38  301  3:48:10.4014:42   6:48:44.36  13:10     

  288  Alix Payton               287   42   F    330  3:19:10.4812:49  253  3:30:39.9813:34   6:49:50.46  13:12     

  289  Stacey Roberts            323   31   F    331  3:19:11.0512:50  252  3:30:39.6413:34   6:49:50.69  13:12     

  290  Lisa Duffey               107   36   F    332  3:19:11.1912:50  254  3:30:40.3113:34   6:49:51.50  13:12     

  291  Michael Cardelli           71   41   M    335  3:20:54.9412:56  250  3:30:03.2413:32   6:50:58.18  13:14     

  292  Breanne Yoder             438   29   F    337  3:21:10.7012:57  247  3:29:47.8413:30   6:50:58.54  13:14     

  293  John Klarquist            215   49   M    249  2:57:35.8111:26  321  3:54:59.5115:08   6:52:35.32  13:17     

  294  Joe Cortez                 87   49   M    285  3:05:08.7611:55  302  3:48:13.2614:42   6:53:22.02  13:19     

  295  Tony Buff                  62   41   M    246  2:57:07.9111:24  330  3:56:59.7415:16   6:54:07.65  13:20     

  296  Chris Gerber              145   53   M    247  2:57:30.2511:26  329  3:56:39.7315:14   6:54:09.98  13:20     

  297  Lisa Robinson             326   48   F    344  3:22:26.4913:02  265  3:33:12.4313:44   6:55:38.92  13:23     

  298  Amanda Carey               72   39   F    345  3:22:44.4513:03  271  3:35:38.8713:53   6:58:23.32  13:28     

  299  Kasey Potts               299   29   F    346  3:22:45.0013:03  270  3:35:38.4313:53   6:58:23.43  13:28     

  300  Karnika Shah              348   35   F    282  3:04:31.1111:53  323  3:55:04.7315:08   6:59:35.84  13:31     

  301  Jeff Baas                  11   46   M    270  3:01:23.8711:41  340  4:02:11.0715:36   7:03:34.94  13:38     

  302  Veana Carpenter            77   40   F    341  3:21:41.8912:59  288  3:45:29.3714:31   7:07:11.26  13:45     

  303  Benita Lewis              236   39   F    340  3:21:41.8712:59  289  3:45:29.4514:31   7:07:11.32  13:45     

  304  Stacey Haas               160   44   F    339  3:21:41.6812:59  290  3:45:30.6814:31   7:07:12.36  13:45     

  305  Tana Yunker               441   47   F    315  3:16:07.0612:38  304  3:51:06.6114:53   7:07:13.67  13:45     

  306  Terra Draper              105   38   F    316  3:16:07.5712:38  303  3:51:06.4314:53   7:07:14.00  13:45     

  307  Elizabeth Jergens         198   46   F    317  3:16:07.8412:38  305  3:51:06.6414:53   7:07:14.48  13:45     

  308  Karen Gillie              149   42   F    338  3:21:10.7812:57  291  3:46:35.4014:35   7:07:46.18  13:46     

  309  Sam Gillie                150   43   M    336  3:20:55.8812:56  294  3:46:50.8814:36   7:07:46.76  13:46     

  310  Kazumi Chino               80   41   F    307  3:12:00.0112:22  327  3:55:54.6515:11   7:07:54.66  13:47     

  311  Stan Zygmunt              469   51   M    308  3:12:00.3312:22  328  3:55:54.8815:11   7:07:55.21  13:47     

  312  Kenneth Westerman         422   55   M    334  3:20:48.6812:56  298  3:47:26.4514:39   7:08:15.13  13:47     

  313  Michelle Draschil         106   35   F    311  3:13:39.0212:28  322  3:55:02.3115:08   7:08:41.33  13:48     

  314  Doug Tolle                475   47   M    272  3:01:29.6911:41  348  4:07:14.0415:55   7:08:43.73  13:48     

  315  Richard Taylor            393   55   M    303  3:11:14.6712:19  332  3:58:15.0015:20   7:09:29.67  13:50     

  316  Sam Spring                372   48   M    304  3:11:15.3312:19  331  3:58:14.6715:20   7:09:30.00  13:50     

  317  Aubrey Merkle             255   35   F    320  3:17:06.4212:41  314  3:52:52.8815:00   7:09:59.30  13:51     

  318  Ron Bendiks                33   59   M    271  3:01:26.7711:41  351  4:09:45.2816:05   7:11:12.05  13:53     

  319  Huy Charlie Huynh         187   32   M    300  3:08:45.8312:09  341  4:02:34.3615:37   7:11:20.19  13:53     

  320  Ron Wetherell             423   44   M    296  3:07:43.0212:05  342  4:04:02.5415:43   7:11:45.56  13:54     

  321  Lisa Reighter             312   36   F    360  3:27:05.0413:20  293  3:46:50.8514:36   7:13:55.89  13:58     

  322  Jill Freed                131   37   F    361  3:27:05.3813:20  292  3:46:50.5414:36   7:13:55.92  13:58     

  323  Kathy Barton               22   57   F    313  3:14:45.6712:32  334  3:59:18.8415:25   7:14:04.51  13:59     

  324  Sharon Christian          452   29   F    224  2:51:47.5311:04  364  4:23:03.8716:56   7:14:51.40  14:00     

  325  Erica D. Sanders-Hurst    336   44   F    352  3:24:13.2513:09  306  3:51:17.6214:54   7:15:30.87  14:01     

  326  Torri Moreland            267   34   F    391  3:56:47.7115:15  212  3:20:12.7312:53   7:17:00.44  14:04     

  327  Chase Merriman            256   29   M    322  3:17:26.7112:43  335  3:59:36.1415:26   7:17:02.85  14:04     

  328  Doug Pritchett            300   62   M    350  3:24:04.3713:08  316  3:53:01.4815:00   7:17:05.85  14:04     



                                                 ----- 1st Loop -----  ----- 2nd loop -----       Total   Total      

 Place  Name                     Bib  Age Gend    Rnk     Time   Pace   Rnk     Time   Pace        Time    Pace      

  329  Bret Forfar               129   44   M    351  3:24:06.4913:09  315  3:53:01.1415:00   7:17:07.63  14:04     

  330  Pat Culen                  89   40   M    353  3:24:26.4413:10  312  3:52:47.3414:59   7:17:13.78  14:05     

  331  Mark Janosky              192   60   M    354  3:25:22.0713:13  311  3:52:27.5814:58   7:17:49.65  14:06     

  332  Dustin Sherman            352   32   M    318  3:17:01.0412:41  339  4:01:28.5715:33   7:18:29.61  14:07     

  333  Becky Williams            430   33   F    389  3:56:46.7915:15  220  3:22:01.7813:00   7:18:48.57  14:08     

  334  Jennifer Finnerman        124   36   F    390  3:56:47.4815:15  221  3:22:01.8013:00   7:18:49.28  14:08     

  335  Larry Kelley              209   47   M    342  3:21:42.7212:59  333  3:58:20.5215:21   7:20:03.24  14:10     

  336  Kate Escott               455   32   F    359  3:26:48.2913:19  318  3:54:00.9915:04   7:20:49.28  14:12     

  337  Ryan Sheridan             351   33   M    358  3:26:47.0113:19  324  3:55:13.2615:09   7:22:00.27  14:14     

  338  Renee Obert               277   48   F    368  3:31:35.9013:37  309  3:52:17.2114:57   7:23:53.11  14:17     

  339  Swenja Tanner             391   28   F    370  3:31:37.4513:38  307  3:52:15.9814:57   7:23:53.43  14:17     

  340  Russell Stratton          380   42   M    369  3:31:36.4413:38  310  3:52:17.2814:57   7:23:53.72  14:17     

  341  Randy Andrews               7   41   M    371  3:31:37.4913:38  308  3:52:16.9114:57   7:23:54.40  14:18     

  342  Jason Reed                309   35   M    363  3:28:30.4813:26  326  3:55:27.2815:10   7:23:57.76  14:18     

  343  Alex Fox                 1500   26   M    328  3:18:54.9812:48  345  4:05:07.5115:47   7:24:02.49  14:18     

  344  Ross Biggs                 37   66   M    373  3:32:45.2013:42  313  3:52:50.9415:00   7:25:36.14  14:21     

  345  Douglas Dye               111   47   M    292  3:07:19.0812:04  359  4:19:12.3016:41   7:26:31.38  14:23     

  346  Dan Ruiz                  331   45   M    326  3:17:38.8412:44  349  4:09:13.0816:03   7:26:51.92  14:23     

  347  Sergio Rodriguez          464   36   M    211  2:49:06.9410:53  381  4:39:23.2717:59   7:28:30.21  14:26     

  348  Katie Zopf                448   35   F    365  3:29:00.0513:27  337  4:01:11.4515:32   7:30:11.50  14:30     

  349  Walter Evans              118   48   M    279  3:03:47.1111:50  369  4:26:42.1617:10   7:30:29.27  14:30     

  350  Abbi Auger                 10   44   F    367  3:29:28.8713:29  336  4:01:09.1015:32   7:30:37.97  14:30     

  351  Andrea Odrzywolski        279   40   F    366  3:29:25.7513:29  338  4:01:12.2315:32   7:30:37.98  14:30     

  352  Carla Happel              457   52   F    333  3:19:21.8312:50  356  4:13:32.7116:20   7:32:54.54  14:35     

  353  Joe Griner                158   48   M    355  3:25:56.9813:16  350  4:09:17.9216:03   7:35:14.90  14:39     

  354  Jon Beasley                30   48   M    197  2:45:12.8210:38  394  4:55:35.5219:02   7:40:48.34  14:50     

  355  Dameon Rinehold           319   38   M    243  2:55:26.8911:18  391  4:45:21.4518:22   7:40:48.34  14:50     

  356  Ross Miller               260   37   M    379  3:36:27.7313:56  344  4:04:30.5915:45   7:40:58.32  14:50     

  357  Jamie Mitchell            263   37   F    380  3:36:29.9313:56  343  4:04:28.6015:44   7:40:58.53  14:50     

  358  Jeff Wright               473   46   M    347  3:23:15.9813:05  360  4:19:49.2916:44   7:43:05.27  14:55     

  359  Lynn Karner               206   57   M    376  3:34:32.4213:49  357  4:13:45.7916:20   7:48:18.21  15:05     

  360  Eric Morgan               269   42   M    364  3:28:55.8513:27  361  4:20:05.2816:45   7:49:01.13  15:06     

  361  Mary Moreno               268   32   F    357  3:26:42.6413:19  363  4:22:23.2916:54   7:49:05.93  15:06     

  362  Holly Rehner              310   48   F    372  3:31:59.3513:39  358  4:17:50.8816:36   7:49:50.23  15:08     

  363  Jen Savage                338   42   F    383  3:45:37.0514:32  347  4:06:44.8815:53   7:52:21.93  15:12     

  364  Jeremy Thiem              399   34   M    396  4:06:09.5515:51  300  3:48:01.6314:41   7:54:11.18  15:16     

  365  Jonathan Nolan            276   32   M    329  3:19:10.1812:49  392  4:47:38.2118:31   8:06:48.39  15:40     

  366  Louis Kyros               460   34   M    381  3:36:53.4513:58  371  4:29:55.0117:23   8:06:48.46  15:40     

  367  Sarav Patel               286   26   M    362  3:28:17.6613:25  380  4:38:51.0617:57   8:07:08.72  15:41     

  368  Joe Dervin                100   69   M    375  3:34:17.1813:48  374  4:34:16.3617:40   8:08:33.54  15:44     

  369  John Whitmore             429   61   M    377  3:34:37.5213:49  376  4:35:15.0717:43   8:09:52.59  15:46     

  370  Violet Vasquez Rucci      411   36   F    356  3:26:42.1313:19  390  4:44:48.1718:20   8:11:30.30  15:49     

  371  Mark W. Damitio            92   55   M    385  3:47:00.9714:37  368  4:26:32.1317:10   8:13:33.10  15:53     

  372  Michael Fenwick           120   42   M    393  4:02:13.0315:36  353  4:12:46.6216:17   8:14:59.65  15:56     

  373  Tomasz Boltruczyk          45   28   M    394  4:02:13.3815:36  352  4:12:46.5816:17   8:14:59.96  15:56     

  374  Ronald Ermis              116    0   M    395  4:02:38.7615:37  354  4:12:46.6716:17   8:15:25.43  15:57     

  375  Ed Burns                   63   63   M    384  3:45:41.7214:32  372  4:31:01.5917:27   8:16:43.31  16:00     

  376  Amy Voegerl               412   49   F    386  3:51:28.5814:54  367  4:26:10.1117:08   8:17:38.69  16:01     

  377  Bruce Wells               420   58   M    382  3:43:23.4614:23  382  4:39:55.0818:01   8:23:18.54  16:12     

  378  Angela Barton              19   39   F    388  3:54:51.1515:07  373  4:32:00.8617:31   8:26:52.01  16:19     

  379  Brian Seeley              344   49   M    310  3:13:38.8512:28  398  5:13:51.5520:13   8:27:30.40  16:20     

  380  Michelle Monroe           266   40   F    387  3:54:15.5815:05  379  4:38:24.3117:56   8:32:39.89  16:30     

  381  Beth Carl                  73   55   F    407  4:16:07.0916:30  365  4:23:04.3716:56   8:39:11.46  16:43     

  382  Evelyn Smith              361   53   F    401  4:10:57.7316:10  370  4:28:53.8017:19   8:39:51.53  16:44     

  383  Michael Bacon              13   50   M    374  3:34:06.8913:47  397  5:07:36.5419:48   8:41:43.43  16:48     

  384  Tim Teel                  394   43   M    409  4:20:48.3916:48  366  4:23:46.0116:59   8:44:34.40  16:53     

  385  Nicole Winget             433   34   F    410  4:24:12.9017:01  362  4:21:27.5116:50   8:45:40.41  16:55     



                                                 ----- 1st Loop -----  ----- 2nd loop -----       Total   Total      

 Place  Name                     Bib  Age Gend    Rnk     Time   Pace   Rnk     Time   Pace        Time    Pace      

  386  Stacey Hartman            167   36   F    406  4:15:10.7016:26  377  4:35:16.2417:43   8:50:26.94  17:05     

  387  Christie Ruesink          328   38   F    405  4:15:10.5616:26  378  4:35:16.3917:43   8:50:26.95  17:05     

  388  Lacey Bertram              36   29   F    400  4:09:01.5516:02  383  4:42:28.6518:11   8:51:30.20  17:07     

  389  Andrew Dewig              101   29   M    399  4:09:00.6916:02  384  4:42:29.5318:11   8:51:30.22  17:07     

  390  Kelly Roscoe              465   34   F    398  4:07:49.0915:57  388  4:44:43.5218:20   8:52:32.61  17:09     

  391  Sara Post                 297   35   F    397  4:07:48.8615:57  389  4:44:43.8818:20   8:52:32.74  17:09     

  392  Natalie Dech               96   18   F    403  4:11:27.5716:11  393  4:50:57.2318:44   9:02:24.80  17:28     

  393  Merle Dech Jr.             97   52   M    402  4:11:26.2316:11  395  4:56:46.6919:07   9:08:12.92  17:39     

  394  Paul Pitts                293   35   M    411  4:30:50.8217:26  385  4:44:33.0218:19   9:15:23.84  17:53     

  395  Elizabeth Schroeder       342   43   F    412  4:30:51.0817:26  387  4:44:43.3018:20   9:15:34.38  17:53     

  396  Candace Bobick             41   38   F    413  4:30:52.3717:26  386  4:44:42.2118:20   9:15:34.58  17:53     

  397  Thomas Bobay               40   32   M    408  4:16:30.2316:31  396  5:00:33.7419:21   9:17:03.97  17:56     

  398  Jeff Barnes                16   38   M    417  5:17:10.1420:25  375  4:35:09.7117:43   9:52:19.85  19:04     

  399  Barb Spitler              369   57   F    414  4:34:40.0017:41  400  5:40:31.2721:56  10:15:11.27  19:48     

  400  Lois Berkowitz             34   65   F    415  4:35:01.2817:43  399  5:40:29.5921:55  10:15:30.87  19:49     


